Guarantor(s)that the below described immovable properties mortgaged/charged to the

Secured Creditor, the possession of which has been taken by the Authorized Officer of

Canara Bank, will be sold on "As is where is, "As is what is',and "Whatever there is

asis on 31.12.2025 for recovery of Rs. 205,10,25,407.00(Rupees Two Hundred Five

Crores Ten Lacs Twenty-Five Thousand Four Hundred Seven Only as on 01.12.2015

plus interest and charges from 01.12.2015 till the date of realization) due to Canara Bank

from M/sPBA InfrastructureLtd.and Mr. Balkrishan PritamlalWadhawan, Mr. Deepak

Ramlal Wadhawan, Legal heirs of Late Shri.Narayan Ganesh Thatte and Legal heirs